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" , FORM CP-4
STATE OF KANSAS
STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION
) WELL PLUGGING RECORD
Give All Information Completely :
Make Required Affidavit - . . Meade County. Sec, 19 Twp. 33 Rge, 20 ﬁﬂ
Mail or Deliver Report to Location as "NE/CNW}SW" or footage from lines
Conservation Division ‘ C E/2 NW Sl 1980'FSL 990" FWL
State Corporation Colnm:: ‘Lease Owner Geodvne Resour\cesq Inc_ )
245 North Water Lease Name Palmer - Well Np, 1
K - .
Wichita, kS 67202 oOtfice Address P, 0. Box 4409, Tulsa, OK 74104
R i ; Character of Well (Completed as 0il, Ges or Dry Hole)
i I Dryhole
B R Date Well completed PZA ‘ 3-7- 1981
; | Application for plugging, filed VYerbal 3-6-_198]
i I Application for plugging approved Verbal 3-6- 19 81
! ,ll ! Plugging commenced 3-7- 1981
® l i . Plugging completed 3-7-_19g]
; : : Reason for abandonment of well or producing formation
T T T T T Dryhale
“ ] I1f a producing well is abandoned, date of last production
: \ _ N/A 19_
Locate well comectly om above Vas permission obtained from the Conservation Division or
Section Flat its agents before plugging was commenced? Yes
Name of Conservation Agent who supervised plugging of this well (livonce Thomas .
Producing formation N/A Depth to top Bottom Total Depth of Well 118"
Show depth and thickness of all water, oil and gas formations,
FORMATION _CONTENT . FROM TO SIZE PUT IN |.PULLED our
Surface Fi{ . Gl 30Q 8-5/8_ _[1579'KB None
Lansing dry 4578 4510 none
Marmaton dry 5260 5284 none
Chester dry 5856 h872 none

Describe in detall the manner in which the well was plugged, indicating where the mud fluid
was placed and the method or methods used in introducing it into the hold. If cement or other
plugs were used, state the character of same and depth placed, from feet to

' feet for each plug-set. )

Left 9.1 ppgq mud in hole from 6118 to 1600'

Pumped 60 sx Class H cement via Drill pipe from 1600 to 1400’

Left 9.1 ppg mud_in hole from 1400 to_800'.

Pumped 25 sx Class H_.cement from 800 to 700'. o e O e e s
Left 9.1 ppg mud in hole from 700 to 40. . AR e
Pumped 10 sx Class H cement from 40' to 3} BGL stV
Cut off casing 3' BGL_and welded on cap - e o Ay
—-Plugged_rat hole with cement. R R
LU/V,(‘.w .C} i Uy
Orders per Clarence Thomas; Garden City, KS M/,‘;'ZV"UH,. U Hagegl .

(If additional description is necessary, use BACK of é‘iﬁ,ﬁ? éhag%)
Name of Plugging Contractor B. J. Hughes

F)

STATE OF Kansas . COUNTY OF Meade s S8,

Steven R. Hash {employee of owner) or (owner or operator)
of the above-described well, being first duly sworn on.oath, says: That I have knowledge of
the facts, statements, and matters herein contained and the log of the above-described well

as filed and that the same are true and correct. So help me God
- g (Signature) %ﬁ) ? .

LT ! Steven R. Hash Geodyne Resources., Inc.
I (Aqgress)

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me this *J T~  day of , 1081

) ‘ (ﬁﬁmﬁﬁ&u S Uit b

o Nota blic,
My ccammissia:;‘m'fz‘:-:pire-‘3 OQ& c;% 193 ) ry@l )
7 ;
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Lower Salt of Cimarron Evaporites

Red Cave

Wellington Evaporites
Upper Unit
Shale Unit -
Lower Unit

Wolfcamp -

Harrington

Krider

Winfield

Upper Ft. Riley

Wreford

Council Grove

Admire

Pennsylvanian Virgil

Topeka

Kereford

Heebner

Base Heebner

Toronto

Lansing

Skiatook

Des Moines

Marmaton

Cherokee

Atoka

Morrow Shale

Lower Morrow

Chester

Basal Chester

St. Genevieve (Sample)

Total Depth Logger

GEOLOGIC TOPS

/5~//?‘30442—O o6 ©

Palmer #1

Kelly Bushing

1613°
1691

1960
2014
2140
2686
2695
2726
2820
2873
3050
3106"
3384'
3953"
3965"
4302'
4450"
4478"
4497'
4578
5084
5224
5260
5414
5577
5772
5824
5856
6076"' .
6116'
6111°
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IMPORTANT
Kans. Geo. Survey request

/8~ P-QOY R -0

KARSAS
W samples on this well. (:)
' 7 WELL COMPLETION REPORT AND : ‘ s. 19 33 26 K
DRILLER'S LOG . : To2 ReZ__w
o APl No, 15 — 11¢ — Loe._C E2 NW SW
[ Number
Operatar = j —_ County Meade
Geodyne Resources, Inc. o
Address . B 1
P. O. Box 4409 Tulsa, Okla 74104 Heo| [ [ | feg |
Well No. Lease Name — I __H: : :':
#1 Palmer @_
Footage Location
—_ PR e N S
| 1980 feet fron@ (S tine qaQ feat from £BY (W) line_Soc 19 _ : HR : ]
Principal Contractor Geolegist _ 160 q_u_;gh
Service Drilling Co. John A. Vance |
Spud Date Date Complated Tatal Depth P.B.T.D. Locate woll correctly
Ol2-19-81 3-7-81 6118 Dryhole etov.: o 2680
Directionol Deviation Oil and/or Gas Purchaser 2686 2688
3/4° @ 6118 N/A o @
; CASING RECORD
O Report of all strings set— surface, intermediote, praduction, ete.
Purposo of string | Sixe hole drifted | Si%% £93Ina s2t|yoight Ibs/ft.| Serting dopth Typo comont Socks Type o Deycont
_ Lite Cement 725 |6% gel+2% CaCl
Surface 12% 8-5/8 23 1579KB | Class H requlpr 200 [3% CaCl
LINER RECORD N/A PERFORATION RECORD N/A
Top, ft. Bottom, ft. Sacks cement Shots per 1. Sixe b type Depth interval
TUBING RECORD N/A -
O Size Setting depth Packer set ot -
ACID, FRACTURE, SHOT, CEMENT SQUEEZE RECORD
Amount and kind of material used &/\A . Depth Iintervol trected
O - 7 ‘p/} "\}2 7 fos
‘N/A - drvyhole Q"r?; ’55.{/,_"
Ao |, 0
Ch. it AR
T 7o
%;f?”/ ; I O, by
INITIAL PRODUCTION “ 'LWO//
N/A - dryhole LY
Dote of first production Producing method {flowing, pumping, gas liftt, etc.) oY
RATE OF PRODUCTION oil Gas Water Gos-oll ratio
PER 24 HOURS bbis. MCE bbls, CFPB

LN

Disposition of gos (vented, used on lease or sold)

Producing interval (s)

INSTRUCTIONS: As provided in KCC Rule 82-2-125, within 90 days affer completion of o well, one completed copy of this Drillers Log shall be trans-
mitted to the State Geological Survey of Kansas, 4150 Monroe Street, Wichita, Kansas 67209. Copies of this form are available from the Conservation
Division, State Corporation Commission, 245 No. Water, Wichita, Kansas 67202, Phone AC 316-522-2208. If confidentiol custody is desired, please note
Rule 82-2-125. Drillers Logs will be on open file in the Oil ond Gas Division, State Geological Survey of Konsas, Lawrence, Kansas 66044,

€-10-1972



Cperator
Geodyne Resources, Inc.

DESIGNATE TYPE oEFTgoMP.:
DR , ETC.
BrynaTe

N

OIL, GAS,

Well No.

Leate Name

1 7 Palmer

s 19 133 & 29@'

WELL LOG

Show all important zones of porosity and contents thercof; cored intervals, and all drill-stem tests, in-
cluding depth interval tested, cushion used, time tool open, flowing ond shut-in pressures, and recoveries,

SHOW GEOLOGICAL MARKERS, LOGS RUN,
OR OTHER DESCRIPTIVE INFORMATION.

USE ADDITIOMNAL SHEETS, IF NJECESSARY, TO_ COMPLETE WELL RECORD.

FORMATIOMN DESCRIPTIOMN, CONTENTS, ETC. TOP BOTTOM NAME DEPTH
KB depth
KB=2688 Logs
WelTington . 1960
Wolfcamp 2636 Dual Induction | £105° to 1576'
SFL-SP
Council Grove 3106'
Topeka 3965 Formation Densifty 6110'to 4000'
Comp. Neutron :
‘ w/ GR
Toronto 4497
Lansing 4578"
Marmaton 5260
Cherokee 5414
Atoka 5577'
Morrow Shale 5772!
Chester 5856
St. Genevieve (Sample) 6116"
TD Driller 6118'
TD Logger 6111'

Date Received

S £ Hel

Signature

Steven R. Hash ~ Engineer

Title

4-6-81

Date

o



